Members of the Company be and is hereby accorded for 

increase in the remuneration of Dr. Athiya Agarwal, 

Whole-time Director with effect from April 1, 2021 till the 

expiry of her current tenure (i.e. upto September 

30, 2022)  on  the  following  terms  and  conditions:

(a)  Salary:

Rs. 92,40,000 /- (Ninety-Two Lakh Forty Thousand only) 

Per a nnum 

(b) P erquisites:

Use of car with driver, travel reimbursements and use 

of telephone and internet reimbursement will be 

provided in accordance with the policies of the 

Company and the same will be evaluated as per 

the Income Tax Rules.